503460459 08/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3507085

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name	Execution Date						
ANDY FATHOLLAHI			02/10/2012						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА								
Name:	INCIPIO	INCIPIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.							
Street Address:	6001 OA	AK CANYON							
City:	IRVINE								
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	92618								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1								
Property Type		Number							
Application Number:	2	29512714							
	ΔΤΑ								
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	(pe sent to provided;	714)338-2772 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(pe sent to provided; 7	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 7143382752							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) pe sent to provided; 7 s	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 7143382752 swang@manatt.com							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) pe sent to provided; 7 s S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7143382752 swang@manatt.com SHYH-JYE WANG	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided; 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 7143382752 swang@manatt.com	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(provided; 7 5 6 6 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7143382752 swang@manatt.com SHYH-JYE WANG 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLC	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(provided; 7 5 6 6 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7143382752 swang@manatt.com SHYH-JYE WANG 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLC COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	(provided; 7 5 6 6 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7143382752 swang@manatt.com SHYH-JYE WANG 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLC COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 48815-032-0099.A	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(provided; 7 5 6 6 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7143382752 swang@manatt.com SHYH-JYE WANG 595 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLC COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 48815-032-0099.A SHYH-JYE WANG	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(provided; 7 5 6 6 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7143382752 swang@manatt.com SHYH-JYE WANG 595 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLC COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 48815-032-0099.A SHYH-JYE WANG /Shyh-Jye Wang/	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 ource=48815-032-0099	(provided; 7 s 6 0 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned that is unsuccessful, it will be sended and the sended address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended address for the sended a	t via US Mail.						
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=48815-032-0099_ source=48815-032-0099_	(provided; 7 s 6 0 0 UMBER: _0-Record _0-Record	the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned that is unsuccessful, it will be sended and the sender of the sended address for the sender of the sended address for the sended address	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=48815-032-0099_ source=48815-032-0099_	(provided; 7 s 8 6 0 0 UMBER: _0-Record _0-Record _0-Record	the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned that is unsuccessful, it will be sended and the sended address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended address for the sended a	t via US Mail.						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDE SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=48815-032-0099_ source=48815-032-0099_ source=48815-032-0099_	(provided; 7 s s 6 0 0 UMBER: _0-Record _0-Record _0-Record _0-Record	the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned that is unsuccessful, it will be sended and the sender of the sended address for the sender of the sended address for the sended address	t via US Mail.						

USPTO

Fax Server

TO: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 16, 2012

PTAS

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 MAIN STREET FOURTEENTH FLOOR IRVINE CA 92614

700480153

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2012

REEL/FRAME: 027705/0304 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: INCTE.099DA

ASSIGNOR: FATHOLLAHI, ANDY

DOC DATE: 02/10/2012

ASSIGNEE:

INCIPIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6001 OAK CANYON IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

PATENT REEL: 036461 FRAME: 0697 USPTO

2/16/2012 9:23:52 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP COMPANY: 2040 MAIN STREET

027705/0304 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29412883 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: CASE FILING DATE: 02/08/2012 ISSUE DATE:

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION Client Code: INCTE.099DA

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

February 10, 2012	(X) Patent Application No.: 29/412883Filing Date: February 8, 2012
February 10, 2012	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor	
Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: INCTE.099DA	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
	which may be required, or credit any overpayment
 account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin 	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
account 9. Statement and signature.	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine /Laura L. Wine/ 	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u>
account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine Name of Person Signing	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u>
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine /Laura L. Wine/ 	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u>
account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine Name of Person Signing 68,681	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u> ature Date
account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine /Laura L. Wine/ Name of Person Signing Signation Signation 68,681 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with restriction	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u> ature Date sheet, attachments and document: 3 quired cover sheet information to:
account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine /Laura L. Wine/ Name of Person Signing Sign: 68,681 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u> Date sheet, attachments and document: 3 quired cover sheet information to: Recordation Services and Trademark Office
account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Wine /Laura L. Wine/ Name of Person Signing /Laura L. Wine/ 68,681 Signation No. Total number of pages including cover Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with red Mail Stop Assignment Director, U.S. Patent at	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. g information is true and correct, and any attached <u>February 13, 2012</u> Date sheet, attachments and document: 3 quired cover sheet information to: Recordation Services and Trademark Office x 1450 x 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 036461 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andy Fathollahi, a U.S. citizen, residing at Corona del Mar, CA, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to CASE (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Incipio Technologies, Inc., a CA Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6001 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Application No: 29/412,883 Filing Date: February 8, 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, February, 2012.	I hereunte	o set	my	hand	and	seal	this	10th	day	of
		\leq		\geq	, ~~					
		Andy	Fath	ollahi						
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)									
	}	SS.								

On $\frac{7/10/701}{5}$, before me, <u>CHUNGHOON</u> <u>CHUN</u>, notary public, personally appeared Andy Fathollahi who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

J

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

mehoun × Chun

Notary Signature



COUNTY OF OFAME

12318126/112211

RECORDED: 08/31/2015